

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE March 2, 2021

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT Kate Knox | 262-797-3323 kknox@northshorebank.com

## NORTH SHORE BANK MORTGAGE PROFESSIONALS RECEIVE PRESTIGIOUS INDUSTRY RECOGNITION FOR CUSTOMER AND COMMUNITY EXCELLENCE

BROOKFIELD, Wis. - North Shore Bank today announced mortgage professionals Steven Luebke and Ed Hughes have been awarded the Five Star Mortgage Professionals designation, a prestigious honor given to the top-rated mortgage professionals in a given market.

This is the 11<sup>th</sup> year in a row that AVP, Senior Mortgage Lender Steven Luebke has been recognized as a Five Star Mortgage Professional, and the ninth year for AVP, Senior Mortgage Loan Originator Ed Hughes. Both serve Southeast Wisconsin markets for North Shore Bank, Luebke out of the Brookfield office at 15700 W. Bluemound Rd. and Hughes out of the Muskego office located at S74W17095 Janesville Rd.

"We could not be more proud of Steve and Ed for their continued honor of receiving the Five Star Recognition," said Chris Boland, vice president of consumer lending manager. "Their commitment to excellence in everything they do shines through to their clients and colleagues alike."

Five Star Professional conducts market-specific research throughout the U.S. to identify service professionals who demonstrate professional excellence and provide quality services to their clients. The Five Star Mortgage Professional program is the largest and most widely published award program for mortgage professionals in North America, covering more than 40 major markets. The Five Star Professional research team contacted thousands of recent homebuyers, consumers and industry leaders to identify Milwaukee-area mortgage professionals who stand out in their industry and community.

North Shore Bank, headquartered in Brookfield, has assets of \$2.5 billion and 46 offices throughout eastern Wisconsin and northern Illinois. Wisconsin locations are in metro Milwaukee, Germantown, Ozaukee County, Racine, Kenosha, Appleton, Menasha, Green Bay and surrounding areas, Burlington, Union Grove, Muskego, and Door County. Locate a North Shore Bank office. You can also connect with the bank on LinkedIn, Facebook, Twitter, Pinterest, and Instagram.



8-Time Milwaukee Journal Sentinel Top Workplace Winner



